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2009 Wisconsin Act 237 

[2009 Assembly Bill 565] 
 

Offices and Agents of Limited 
Liability Partnerships and Limited 

Partnerships 
 

2009 Wisconsin Act 237 permits a limited liability partnership (LLP) or a limited partnership 
(LP) to change its registered agent or registered office by filing a statement of change with the 
Department of Financial Institutions (DFI) and paying a $10 fee or by including the name and street 
address of the agent or office in an amendment to the LP’s certificate of limited partnership or to the 
LLP’s registration statement.   

Additionally, if the name or address of a registered agent of an LLP or an LP changes, Act 237 
permits that registered agent to document those changes by notifying the LP or LLP in writing and 
delivering a statement of change to DFI and paying a $10 fee. 

Effective date:  2009 Wisconsin Act 237 takes effect on May 20, 2010. 
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